on the Concept Plan shall be dedicated to the City for public use upon completion 
of full installation, final coat paving, inspection and acceptance by City Public 
Works for inclusion in the City’s public street network. 

14. The installed roundabout shall maintain a minimum of two hundred twenty-five feet 
(225’) of entrance separation from Mosby Road (measured from the edge of the 
westbound travel lane on Mosby Road to the outer edge of the inscribed circle 
diameter (Yield Line) of the roundabout.   The 225’ entrance separation shall be 
maintained for access management purposes on any future public street